
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
2 

No. 
34 
10 
49 

2 
67 

7 
113 

79 
87 
05 
69 
40 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

Name 
Clint McMahan 
Jeremy Morales 
Randy Bailey 
Carl Maier 
John W. Walbran 
Charles Hearn 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Stephen Rainey 
William Dwight Calkins 
Mike Rogers 
Jeff DeLong 
Megan Sauce Hutton 

Make/Model 
2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

Scorpion  500 Scorpio n 500 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2005 Red Devil F600 

2009 Scorpion 

1997 Volkswagen Vortech 

Mysterian M4 

2003 Vortech 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Protoform Protoform 

2001 McMahan FDS MKV 

1993 Honda Formula F 

Hometown 
Covington GA 

Glen Head NY 

Corpus Christi TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Ennis TX 

Dallas TX 

Port Neches TX 

Atlanta GA 

Arlington TX 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
2:22.556 
2:29.439 
2:36.009 
2:38.594 
2:38.653 
2:44.650 
2:44.334 
2:46.954 
2:50.530 
2:52.546 
2:36.699 
2:35.520 

M e m be r_ID  
282757 
119340_3 
341044 
232636 
118865 
259549 
546899 
175694-3 
2402 
77081 
490696 
46314_3 

Region 
MGA 

IND 

STxB 

Tex 

STL 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

SwLa 

Atl 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Satellite Racing / Formula 600 Challenge 

Randy Bailey Insurance 

Boars Head Energy Drink / Zore's Towing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Noble Racing 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Southwest Spray 

CPC 

DeLong Engineers 

HPD 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car 49 will have manual passing due to transponder 
New Track Record (2:22.556) for F5 by Clint McMahan. 
Provisional race results posted at 1:45 pm 
Official race results posted at 4:40 pm 

Printed: 6/29/2019 11:03:36 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.605 

Avg. Speed 

81.975 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.556 

Best Speed 

86.114 

Best Lap by 

34 - Clint McMahan 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 2 - FC, FF, FV, F5, F6, FST 

Grp 2 - Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:04:25 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 

No. 
4 

40 
49 
69 
67 

7 
113 

79 
87 
05 

2 
10 

Class 
F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 
Clint McMahan 
Megan Sauce Hutton 
Randy Bailey 
Jeff DeLong 
John W. Walbran 
Charles Hearn 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Stephen Rainey 
William Dwight Calkins 
Mike Rogers 
Carl Maier 
Jeremy Morales 

Make/Model 
2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

1993 Honda Formula F 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2001 McMahan FDS MKV 

2009 Scorpion 

1997 Volkswagen Vortech 

Mysterian M4 

2003 Vortech 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Protoform Protoform 

2005 Red Devil F600 

Scorpion  500 Scorpio n 500 

Hometown 
Covington GA 

Arlington TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Atlanta GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Ennis TX 

Dallas TX 

Port Neches TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Glen Head NY 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

2 

Best Tm 
2:24.444 
2:33.860 
2:32.836 
2:35.307 
2:39.268 
2:44.251 
2:43.996 
2:43.674 
2:48.530 
2:52.920 
2:43.997 

M e m be r_ID  
282757 
46314_3 
341044 
490696 
118865 
259549 
546899 
175694-3 
2402 
77081 
232636 
119340_3 

Region 
MGA 

Tex 

STxB 

Atl 

STL 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

SwLa 

Tex 

IND 

Sponsor 
Satellite Racing / Formula 600 Challenge 

HPD 

Randy Bailey Insurance 

DeLong Engineers 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Noble Racing 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Southwest Spray 

CPC 

Boars Head Energy Drink / Zore's Towing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Group Provisional race results posted at 1:15pm 
Group 2 Official Sunday Race results posted at 4:04 pm 

Printed: 6/30/2019 10:35:32 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:47.250 

Avg. Speed 

82.556 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.444 

Best Speed 

84.988 

Best Lap by 

4 - Clint McMahan 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 2 - FC, FF, FV, F5, F6, FST 

Grp 2 - Sunday Official Race results 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 12:33:55 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
5 

No. 
05 
89 
97 
13 
91 
93 
18 
78 
42 
28 
50 
45 
32 

134 
72 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT-X 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

SP 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GTA 

GT1 

GT2 

GT-X 

GT1 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Don Noe 
Steven Pounds 
Brad Gross 
Mark Martin 
Chris Mealey 
Conrad Park 
Andrew Entwistle 
Paolo Salvatore 
Lou Gigliotti 
Charlie Vehle 
James Marshall 
Barry Boes 
Sean Young 
Dennis Moser 

Make/Model 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2009 Mase ra ti GranTurism o 

2018 C hev ro le t Cam a ro  TA 2 

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

Dodge R iley  V iper GTR3-R  

2017 Radical RXC 600R 

2013  F o rd  M usta ngBos s302R  

2017 Ford fp350s 

2012 A ston Martin Vantage 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

2017 Ford Mustang 

Ford TA2 mustang 

2 0 1 4  A s to n  M a rt in  V a n ta g e  G T 4  

2012 Porsche GT3 Cup 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 

Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Grapevine TX 

Round Rock TX 

Houston TX 

Corinth TX 

Austin Tx 

San Antonio TX 

Princeton TX 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Dripping Springs TX 

Austin Tx 

Dallas TX 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
7 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
2:18.227 
2:19.382 
2:23.428 
2:23.704 
2:26.200 
2:27.686 
2:26.473 
2:29.887 
2:30.109 
2:30.478 
2:36.377 
2:27.713 
2:21.614 
2:25.921 
2:36.529 

M e m be r_ID  
225386 
266856 
363187 
463052 
546995 
402244 
546969 
481741 
537538 
338647 
422489 
211185 
544961 
543539 
526626 

Region 
Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Manufacturing News 

Mark Martin and Company 

HellHound Motorsports 

DB Motorsports 

Accio Data 

KIN G SR IDE R e sourc e s L L C; He irlo om  W oodw o rk s 

Quirt Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
3  
4  
5  
6  

New Track Record (2:37.529) for GTA by Charlie Vehle. 
New Track Record (2:26.473) for SP by Conrad Park. 
Provisional Race results posted at 2:13pm 
Official race results posted at 4:49 pm 

Printed: 6/29/2019 11:04:44 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

24.197 

Avg. Speed 

86.700 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.227 

Best Speed 

88.810 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 3 - GT1, GTX, GT2, GT3, GTA, AS, T1, 

Grp 3 - Saturday Offical Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:44:43 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
05 
89 
72 
13 
97 
45 
91 
18 
42 
50 
77 
78 

32 
134 

93 
28 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT-X 

GT1 

GT2 

SP 

T1 

GTA 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT-X 

GT1 

GT2 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Don Noe 
Dennis Moser 
Brad Gross 
Steven Pounds 
James Marshall 
Mark Martin 
Conrad Park 
Paolo Salvatore 
Charlie Vehle 
Phillip Waters 
Andrew Entwistle 

Barry Boes 
Sean Young 
Chris Mealey 
Lou Gigliotti 

Make/Model 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2012 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2018 C hev ro le t Cam a ro  TA 2 

2009 Mase ra ti GranTurism o 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

2017 Radical RXC 600R 

2017 Ford fp350s 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

2002  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  Z-28  

2013  F o rd  M usta ngBos s302R  

Ford TA2 mustang 

2 0 1 4  A s to n  M a rt in  V a n ta g e  G T 4  

Dodge R iley  V iper GTR3-R  

2012 A ston Martin Vantage 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Grapevine TX 

Cypress TX 

San Antonio TX 

Round Rock TX 

Corinth TX 

San Antonio TX 

Danbury TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Austin Tx 

Dripping Springs TX 

Austin Tx 

Houston TX 

Princeton TX 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

4 

Best Tm 
2:18.764 
2:19.406 
2:23.342 
2:23.844 
2:24.006 
2:26.083 
2:25.920 
2:26.229 
2:28.340 
2:33.878 
2:50.434 
2:30.486 

M e m be r_ID  
225386 
266856 
526626 
463052 
363187 
211185 
546995 
546969 
537538 
422489 
108001 
481741 

544961 
543539 
402244 
338647 

Region 
Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Quirt Racing 

Manufacturing News 

Mark Martin and Company 

DB Motorsports 

BasicGospel.net 

HellHound Motorsports 

Accio Data 

KIN G SR IDE R e sourc e s L L C; He irlo om  W oodw o rk s 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  

New Track Record (2:33.878) for GTA by Charlie Vehle. 
New Track Record (2:26.229) for SP by Conrad Park. 
Group 3 Official Race results posted at 4:08 pm 

Printed: 6/30/2019 10:51:15 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.328 

Avg. Speed 

87.239 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.764 

Best Speed 

88.467 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 3 - GT1, GTX, GT2, GT3, GTA, AS, T1, 

Grp 3 - Official Sunday Race results 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:21:27 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
4 

08 
23 
20 
80 

7 
27 
68 
48 
95 
94 
26 
12 
38 

156 
01 
22 
02 
17 
90 
04 
54 
84 
00 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Dave Ogburn III 
Colin Clark 
Darryl Wills 
Whitney Strickland 
Brian Grigsby 
Mark Snyder 
Michael Littrell 
Brad Gorrondona 
Nils Musaeus 
Edward Cavalier 
Timothy Blakeley 
Roy Hillenburg 
Justin Upchurch 
Frederick Haas 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Clif Twaddle 
Tate Cramm 
Bill Murray 
Gary Augter 
Claus Nielsen 
Maor Primo 
Richard Stephens 
Scott Monroe 

Make/Model 
2003  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2000  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2010  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2013  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

Enterprise SRF 

2014  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2012  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

Ford SCCA SPEC RACER 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

Ford SRF 

2010 SRF 

2010  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2015  SC C A En te rp rise s SR F  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Ford SRF 

2016  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

1991  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 SC C A Ente rprises SR F  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

San Angelo TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Southlake TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood Tx 

Manvel TX 

New Orleans LA 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Mcalester OK 

Richmond TX 

Dallas tx 

Bixby OK 

League City TX 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
6 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
2:30.232 
2:30.163 
2:29.908 
2:30.192 
2:30.870 
2:31.665 
2:32.122 
2:31.863 
2:33.182 
2:32.261 
2:32.774 
2:34.357 
2:35.213 
2:35.594 
2:35.473 
2:37.773 
2:35.886 
2:39.735 
2:39.605 
2:44.413 
2:33.518 
2:40.313 

M e m be r_ID  
219463 
414470 
483820 
289743 
455001 
325398_1 
453451 
485984 
363127 
258185 
372947 
107715 
399473 
540995 
137019-1 
320549_1 
375872 
75165 
459643 
486808 
469943 
480442 
349691 
289372_1 

Region 
Tex 

WTex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Sponsor 
Southeast Spec Racer/L ightspeed Motorspor ts 

Ya w  M om ent Ra cing  |  Da lry m p le  R acing  Se rv ice s 

Speed of Light Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Tower Force 

Spec Racer Sports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Leading Edge Collectibles 

Gorrondona & Asscociates 

Mindy Musaeus 

SPECTRE 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Southgate Insurance 

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma 

DeltaBahn 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Access Companies 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

 Saturday Official Race Results posted at 4:51 
Saturday Provisional Race results posted at 2:40pm 

Printed: 6/29/2019 11:07:23 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.227 

Avg. Speed 

81.100 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.908 

Best Speed 

81.890 

Best Lap by 

23 - Colin Clark 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 4 - SRF. SRF3 

Grp 4 - Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 9 Laps) started at 14:24:42 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
4 

84 
08 
00 
23 
20 
80 
95 

7 
68 
48 
94 
26 
12 
22 
38 

156 
01 
02 
17 
90 
27 
54 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Richard Stephens 
Dave Ogburn III 
Scott Monroe 
Colin Clark 
Darryl Wills 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Grigsby 
Michael Littrell 
Brad Gorrondona 
Edward Cavalier 
Timothy Blakeley 
Roy Hillenburg 
Clif Twaddle 
Justin Upchurch 
Frederick Haas 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Tate Cramm 
Bill Murray 
Gary Augter 
Mark Snyder 
Maor Primo 

Make/Model 
2003  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

1999 SC C A Ente rprises SR F  

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

2000  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2010  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2013  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Enterprise SRF 

2012  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

Ford SCCA SPEC RACER 

1997  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

Ford SRF 

2010 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2015  SC C A En te rp rise s SR F  3  

2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Ford SRF 

2016  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

2014  SC C A Ente rp rise s SR F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Bixby OK 

San Angelo TX 

League City TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Austin TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood Tx 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

New Orleans LA 

Waco TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Mcalester OK 

Southlake TX 

Dallas tx 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

7 

Best Tm 
2:29.532 
2:29.635 
2:29.776 
2:30.093 
2:30.459 
2:30.661 
2:30.556 
2:31.914 
2:30.664 
2:32.198 
2:32.571 
2:33.083 
2:33.143 
2:34.321 
2:34.215 
2:34.333 
2:36.416 
2:36.939 
2:40.255 
2:39.658 
2:44.163 
2:31.249 

M e m be r_ID  
219463 
349691 
414470 
289372_1 
483820 
289743 
455001 
258185 
325398_1 
485984 
363127 
372947 
107715 
399473 
375872 
540995 
137019-1 
320549_1 
75165 
459643 
486808 
453451 
480442 

Region 
Tex 

LnSt 

WTex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Southeast Spec Racer/L ightspeed Motorspor ts 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Ya w  M om ent Ra cing  |  Da lry m p le  R acing  Se rv ice s 

Access Companies 

Speed of Light Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Tower Force 

Mindy Musaeus 

Spec Racer Sports 

Leading Edge Collectibles 

Gorrondona & Asscociates 

SPECTRE 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Southgate Insurance 

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker 

Spec Racer Sports 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Group 3 Provisional Race results posted at 3:15 pm 
Car 7 Penalty 1 position for track limits 
Group 3 Official Race results posted at 4:10 pm 

Printed: 6/30/2019 10:53:10 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.464 

Avg. Speed 

81.428 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.532 

Best Speed 

82.096 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 4 - SRF. SRF3 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race results 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:06:29 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 

11 
5 
6 

12 
7 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

8 

DNS 

No. 
17 
90 
51 
11 
24 

125 
44 
09 
50 
69 
92 
91 
22 
34 
65 

164 
134 
138 

88 
18 
64 

101 
06 
33 
02 

124 

22 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

SM 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

SM 

B-sp ec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-sp ec 

SM 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Trevor McCallion 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Lee Thomas 
Alan Stubblefield 
Ben Rail 
Everett Evans 
Mark Curlee 
Bryan Quance 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Chris Taylor 
Diane Carter 
James Rogerson 
Steven Taake 
Stephanie Andersen 
Curt Banglesdorf 
Bill Agha 
Eliel Mendez 
Shehan Chandrasoma 
Conner Kelleher 
Barry Boes 
Jake Bonilla 
Matthew Davis 

Chris Halderman 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda mazda  2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2010 BMW Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Honda Fit 

Spec Miata 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Plano TX 

Denton TX 

Montgomery TX 

CYPRESS TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Del Valle TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

Racine WI 

Georgetown TX 

Georgetown TX 

San Antonio 

Austin TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Dripping Springs TX 

Boerne TX 

Dallas TX 

McKinney TX 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
6 
8 
4 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
2:44.180 
2:44.173 
2:44.604 
2:46.235 
2:46.005 
2:46.257 
2:47.440 
2:46.701 
2:46.431 
2:48.349 
2:53.537 
2:54.298 
2:53.888 
2:53.874 
2:56.735 
2:57.435 
3:02.937 
2:56.142 
3:07.627 
2:46.465 
2:46.935 
2:47.329 
2:48.379 
2:47.193 

M e m be r_ID  
527160 
361637 
372933 
366580 
425437 
527215 
495921 
490689 
544530 
554566 
102149-1 
277344 
520499 
321393 
277343 
245971 
218418 
420668 
538606 
385140 
610162 
498828 
358887 
544961 
545095 
217912 

412749 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Milw 

LnSt 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 

X-Fa cto r  R a cing  /  G a s He a d  M o to rw o rk s /  G - L OC  

X-Factor Racing 

Corley Racing 

x-factor racing 

XFactor / GasHead Motorworks 

x-factor racing 

Drake Plastics Ltd Co 

PRP 

Phillips Race Prep 

MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

G-Loc Brakes 

MSR Houston 

Bla ck  A rm or He lm e ts /  G -L oc Bra k e s /  Ne ck sGen 

Accio Data 

Vehicle Wrap Texas 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car64 Penalty of 2 positions due to track limits 
Car 51 Penalty of 1 position due to track limits 
Car 24 Penalty of 1 position due to track limits 
Provisional Race results posted at 3:45. Official results posted at 5:50pm 

Printed: 6/29/2019 11:17:06 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.264 

Avg. Speed 

74.144 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.173 

Best Speed 

74.775 

Best Lap by 

90 - Trevor McCallion 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - SM, SM5, B-Spec 

Grp 5 - Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:02:59 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 

10 
11 
12 

5 
6 
7 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

8 

No. 
17 
90 
51 
11 
44 
77 
50 
06 
69 
92 
91 
22 
34 

138 
09 
02 

164 
134 

88 
125 

65 
101 

24 
18 

124 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

B-sp ec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-sp ec 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Trevor McCallion 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Ben Rail 
Taylor Hagler 
Mark Curlee 
Conner Kelleher 
Bryan Quance 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Chris Taylor 
Stephanie Andersen 
Everett Evans 
Jake Bonilla 
James Rogerson 
Steven Taake 
Curt Banglesdorf 
Alan Stubblefield 
Diane Carter 
Shehan Chandrasoma 
Lee Thomas 
Bill Agha 
Matthew Davis 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda mazda  2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2010 BMW Mini Cooper 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Honda Fit 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Plano TX 

Bulverde, TX 

Montgomery TX 

Sugar Land TX 

CYPRESS TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Del Valle TX 

Racine WI 

Denton TX 

Boerne TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

Georgetown TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Georgetown TX 

Dallas TX 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

9 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
2:43.661 
2:43.678 
2:43.793 
2:45.243 
2:45.006 
2:45.954 
2:46.033 
2:46.290 
2:47.916 
2:52.228 
2:51.722 
2:52.557 
2:53.050 
2:53.120 
2:47.344 
2:47.898 
2:56.824 
2:59.931 
3:04.183 
2:45.953 
3:04.076 
2:53.279 

M e m be r_ID  
527160 
361637 
372933 
366580 
495921 
506940 
544530 
358887 
554566 
102149-1 
277344 
520499 
321393 
420668 
490689 
545095 
245971 
218418 
538606 
527215 
277343 
498828 
425437 
385140 
217912 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Milw 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 

X-Fa cto r  R a cing  /  G a s He a d  M o to rw o rk s /  G - L OC  

X-Factor Racing 

Corley Racing 

x-factor racing 

Drake Plastics Ltd Co 

PRP 

Phillips Race Prep 

MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

G-Loc Brakes 

Bla ck  A rm or He lm e ts /  G -L oc Bra k e s /  Ne ck sGen 

Vehicle Wrap Texas 

MSR Houston 

XFactor / GasHead Motorworks 

x-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional Race results posted at 3:40 pm 
Car 09 SM  Penalty for pass under yellow  3 Class positions 6.1.1.B 
Group 5 Official Sunday Race results posted at 4:28 pm 

Printed: 6/30/2019 10:56:56 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.053 

Avg. Speed 

66.337 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.661 

Best Speed 

75.009 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - SM, SM5, B-Spec 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race results 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:54:12 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
6 
7 

No. 
2 

12 
15 

128 
88 
33 
37 

8 
4 

79 
5 

51 
18 
13 
58 
08 
16 
20 
66 

7 
21 
44 
80 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FB 

FA 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
David T Burkett 
Amir Ali 
Liam Snyder 
Robert Vanman 
Wesley Cunningham 
James Michael 
Kevin Bury 
Nathan Ratton 
Lee Rackley 
Jarret Voorhies 
Bryan Scheible 
William Snyder 
Sal Webber 
Ashley Oakes 
John Entwistle 
Victor Mauk 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Marvin Hodges 
Doris Siebert 
Mike Sauce 
Jesse Woodyard 
Karl Markey 

Make/Model 
2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u la  M a z d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P ro  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2004 SC C A Enterprises FE2 

2004  E la n ProFo rm ulaM a zda  

2007 Stohr F1000 

2004 M azda  Sta r Pro  M azda  

1998 FM Formula Mazda 

2008 Mazda FE 

2 0 0 0  F o r m u la  M a z d a  F o r m u la  M a z d a  

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2 0 0 3  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

2008 Van Diemen FE 

1998 FM Formula Mazda 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

1997 Mazda STAR MAZDA  

Lola T 598 

2008 F4 Dallara 

2 0 0 6  M a zd a  S TA R  P RO  M a zd a  

1995 Formula Mazda 

1 9 9 8  S ta r M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Southlake TX 

Allen TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Rockwall TX 

Clinton NC 

Fort Worth TX 

Bowmansville NY 

Southlake TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Mansfield TX 

Austin TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Marion TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Bandera TX 

Arlington TX 

Rosharon TX 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
2:10.760 
2:12.195 
2:12.861 
2:13.507 
2:16.179 
2:16.050 
2:17.860 
2:18.613 
2:20.749 
2:20.229 
2:20.786 
2:22.492 
2:22.704 
2:22.576 
2:23.277 
2:22.570 
2:24.969 
2:26.281 
2:29.570 
2:31.575 
2:21.133 
2:25.040 
2:24.579 

M e m be r_ID  
239176 
190820_1 
463923 
453452 
507232 
154114 
189574 
507800 
528509 
389981 
476623 
425156 
453447 
462174 
504776 
481743 
512193 
527053 
65894_1 
504309 
46314-1 

324593 

Region 
LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

NCR 

CFR 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Almo 

Tex 

Hous 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

Snyder brothers racing 

WatchguardVideo 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

Berlousche Engineering 

UNIFEYE Vision Partners 

Castrol Edge 

Mitchell Petroleum 

MBS Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Hendrickson Motorsports 

Henrickson Motorsports  

SMOKIN JOES TRAILERS 

Pierce Autosport 

Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
3  
4  
7  
8  

New Track Record (2:13.916) for FE2 by Liam Snyder. 
Provisional Race results posted at 4:13pm 
Car 5 Penalty of 2 positions due to track limits 
Official results posted at 6:00pm 

Printed: 6/29/2019 11:22:54 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.014 

Avg. Speed 

91.753 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.760 

Best Speed 

93.882 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 6 - FA, FB, P1, P2, FE, FE2, FM, ASR 

Grp 6 - Saturday Official Race results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:48:05 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
6 
4 
1 
1 
7 

No. 
2 

128 
15 
88 
33 

8 
4 
5 

21 
51 
79 
08 
18 
44 
80 
13 
16 
20 

7 
58 
37 
66 
12 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FE2 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FE 

FB 

P2 

FA 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Liam Snyder 
Amir Ali 
Robert Vanman 
Wesley Cunningham 
Kevin Bury 
Nathan Ratton 
Jarret Voorhies 
Mike Sauce 
Bryan Scheible 
Lee Rackley 
John Entwistle 
William Snyder 
Jesse Woodyard 
Karl Markey 
Sal Webber 
Victor Mauk 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Doris Siebert 
Ashley Oakes 
James Michael 
Marvin Hodges 
David T Burkett 

Make/Model 
2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u la  M a z d a  

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 SC C A Enterprises FE2 

2004  E la n ProFo rm ulaM a zda  

2004 M azda  Sta r Pro  M azda  

1998 FM Formula Mazda 

2 0 0 0  F o r m u la  M a z d a  F o r m u la  M a z d a  

2 0 0 6  M a zd a  S TA R  P RO  M a zd a  

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2008 Mazda FE 

1998 FM Formula Mazda 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1995 Formula Mazda 

1 9 9 8  S ta r M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

2 0 0 3  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

1997 Mazda STAR MAZDA  

2008 F4 Dallara 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

2007 Stohr F1000 

Lola T 598 

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P ro  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Southlake TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Allen TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Rockwall TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Arlington TX 

Bowmansville NY 

Clinton NC 

Austin TX 

Southlake TX 

McCloud OK 

Rosharon TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Marion TX 

Bandera TX 

Mansfield TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Corpus Christi TX 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

9 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
2:11.372 
2:13.483 
2:14.662 
2:15.341 
2:15.370 
2:17.415 
2:19.544 
2:19.349 
2:20.043 
2:20.700 
2:21.414 
2:20.706 
2:21.910 
2:23.495 
2:22.091 
2:23.002 
2:24.240 
2:24.911 
2:29.575 
2:22.031 
2:18.649 
2:25.824 
2:14.685 

M e m be r_ID  
239176 
453452 
463923 
507232 
154114 
507800 
528509 
476623 
46314-1 
425156 
389981 
481743 
453447 
473764 
324593 
462174 
512193 
527053 
504309 
504776 
189574 
65894_1 
190820_1 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

CFR 

Tex 

LnSt 

NCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Almo 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

STxB 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Snyder brothers racing 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

WatchguardVideo 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

UNIFEYE Vision Partners 

Mitchell Petroleum 

Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

MBS Racing 

Castrol Edge 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Hendrickson Motorsports 

SMOKIN JOES TRAILERS 

Pierce Autosport 

Henrickson Motorsports  

Berlousche Engineering 

The Burkett Law Firm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (2:13.483) for FE2 by Liam Snyder. 
Provisional race results posted at 4:40pm 
Official Race results posted at 5:20 pm. 

Printed: 7/3/2019 6:36:38 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.182 

Avg. Speed 

90.999 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.372 

Best Speed 

93.445 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 6 - FA, FB, P1, P2, FE, FE2, FM, ASR 

Grp 6 - Official Sunday Race results 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:43:41 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
2 
6 
7 
3 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 

DNS 

No. 
94 

111 
09 
48 

312 
08 
68 
72 
53 
23 
74 
79 
13 
71 
18 
97 

134 
27 
33 
45 
93 
76 

190 
83 

106 

Class 
T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

STU 

FP 

STU 

Name 
Paul Ravaris 
Chris Haldeman 
Quirt Smith 
Thomas Noble 
Aleksey Reznikov 
Glen Morris 
Tyler Quance 
Jose Garcia 
Bryan Scheible 
Danny Benzer 
Paul Pineider 
James Rainey 
Chuck Brehm 
David Burke 
L. Lowell Huston 
Larry Svaton 
Michael Young 
Drew Bouffard 
Sergio Zlobin 
Jon Stautberg 
Bill Meyer 
James Melady 
David Fiorelli 
Neil Verity 

Angelica Sprehe 

Make/Model 
2014 Porsche Cayman 

2017 Honda Civic 

Porsche Cayman 

2012 Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

 2017 Volkswagen Beetle 

1990 Mazda miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1991 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1965 MG MGB 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1966 MG MGB 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

Hometown 
Aledo TX 

McKinney TX 

Hudson oaks TX 

Minneapolis MN 

Frisco TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Cypress TX 

Nederland TX 

Bowmansville NY  

Liberty Hill TX 

Colleyville TX 

Palmer TX 

Boerne TX 

Midlothian TX 

Friendswood TX 

Alvin TX 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Leander TX 

Austin TX 

Sugarland TX 

Russellville MO 

Jefferson TX 

Coppell TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Carrollton TX 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
1 

Best Tm 
2:33.335 
2:34.014 
2:33.499 
2:35.337 
2:39.511 
2:43.378 
2:42.471 
2:42.767 
2:47.265 
2:49.106 
2:47.246 
2:48.162 
2:49.888 
2:50.560 
2:48.663 
2:51.628 
2:56.025 
2:43.159 
2:51.423 
2:59.800 
2:58.647 
3:03.700 
2:35.330 
2:54.614 

Member_ID 
453130 
412747 
541160 
419013 
545086 
546985 
527160 
544852 
425156 
134689_1 
333275 
175694-1 
526613 
447398 
266312 
48539 
541317 
528127 
542555 
368811 
62617 
546272 
511660 
270572 

526648 

Region 
Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LOL 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

CDR 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

STL 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Sponsor 
Quirt Racing 

X-Factor Racing/HPD/G-Lock Brakes 

Quirt Racing 

Brainerd Performance Driving School 

GSR Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 

Drake Motorsports 

Garcia Racing 

G-LOC BRAKES 

JPM MS 

YOUR Name Here 

Hangar 18 Racing 

Mazda 

Corsair Racing 

runwayperformance.com 

Geezer Racing 

Verity Velocity 

ARS Wheel Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Race results posted at 4:55 pm 
Car 27 Penalty - Last in class due to being under weight 
Official results posted at 6:00pm 
Revised 7/14/2019 - Correct Results for T3/T4 class. 

Printed: 7/14/2019 11:28:21 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

15.050 

Avg. Speed 

79.068 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.335 

Best Speed 

80.060 

Best Lap by 

94 - Paul Ravaris 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 7 - EP, FP, HP, STL, T2, STU, 

Grp 7 - Saturday Revised Official Race results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:26:11 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/29/2019 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 
3 
3 
3 
8 
4 

No. 
09 

111 
48 

312 
77 
08 
27 
53 
23 
74 
79 
97 
18 
33 
71 

134 
13 
45 
72 
76 
93 
94 
42 
68 

Class 
T2 

STL 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

Name 
Quirt Smith 
Chris Haldeman 
Thomas Noble 
Aleksey Reznikov 
Taylor Hagler 
Glen Morris 
Drew Bouffard 
Bryan Scheible 
Danny Benzer 
Paul Pineider 
James Rainey 
Larry Svaton 
L. Lowell Huston 
Sergio Zlobin 
David Burke 
Michael Young 
Chuck Brehm 
Jon Stautberg 
Jose Garcia 
James Melady 
Bill Meyer 
Paul Ravaris 
Peter Davis 
Tyler Quance 

Make/Model 
Porsche Cayman 

2017 Honda Civic 

2012  F o rd  Bo ss 302  M ust a ng  

2001 BMW 330Ci 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

 2017 Volkswagen Beetle 

1990 Mazda miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

Triumph Spitfire 

1991 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1965 MG MGB 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2014 Porsche Cayman 

2001 Acura integra 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

Hometown 
Hudson oaks TX 

McKinney TX 

Minneapolis MN 

Frisco TX 

Bulverde, TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Leander TX 

Bowmansville NY 

Liberty Hill TX 

Colleyville TX 

Palmer TX 

Alvin TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Midlothian TX 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Boerne TX 

Sugarland TX 

Nederland TX 

Jefferson TX 

Russellville MO 

Aledo TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

9 
9 
8 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
2:32.298 
2:32.710 
2:32.942 
2:39.482 
2:40.354 
2:40.865 
2:40.212 
2:46.459 
2:47.376 
2:46.558 
2:48.479 
2:47.199 
2:48.740 
2:48.770 
2:50.818 
2:52.359 
2:57.571 
2:57.514 
2:41.136 
2:56.554 
2:57.939 
2:32.303 
2:46.195 
2:46.562 

M e m be r_ID  
541160 
412747 
419013 
545086 
506940 
546985 
528127 
425156 
134689_1 
333275 
175694-1 
48539 
266312 
542555 
447398 
541317 
526613 
368811 
544852 
546272 
62617 
453130 
230258 
527160 

Region 
Tex 

Tex 

LOL 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

CDR 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

STL 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Sponsor 
Quirt Racing 

X-Factor Racing/HPD/G-Lock Brakes 

Brainerd Performance Driving School 

GSR Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 

G-LOC BRAKES 

JPM MS 

Mazda 

Hangar 18 Racing 

runwayperformance.com 

YOUR Name Here 

Corsair Racing 

Garcia Racing 

Geezer Racing 

Quirt Racing 

LuMind 

Drake Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (2:32.710) for STL by Chris Haldeman. 
 Provisional Race results posted at 5:15pm 
Official results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 6/30/2019 11:02:40 PM 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief T&S:  Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the America - 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction: 19-M-6919 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.054 

Avg. Speed 

79.295 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.298 

Best Speed 

80.605 

Best Lap by 

09 - Quirt Smith 

 

Lone Star Grand Prix SCCA Majors 

Grp 7 - EP, FP, HP, STL, T2, STU, 

Grp 7 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:32:30 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

6/30/2019 15:30 
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